| 2. SERECTIVE (AT EACH PATE AND | AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | | BPA NO. | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | PAGE 1 | OF PAGE |
|---|--|--|---|---|--------------------------------------|-----------|
| 1.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission DIV. of Contracts State Stop 1748-01-810M Meablington, DC 20555 NAME AND ACCESSED CONTRACTOR (No. steet causy, Sawn and ZP Coep) NAME AND ACCESSED CONTRACTOR ATTER CONSULTING ATTER CONSULTING ATTER CONSULTING ATTER CONSULTING ATTER CONSULTING ATTER CONSULTING ATTER CONSULTING ATTER CONSULTING ATTER CONSULTING The Boove numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in term 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 12. ACCOMMING AND APPLIES ONLY ON CONTRACT SCREEP OF SOLICITATIONS 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIED TO FFERS PRICE TO THE PLACE OF SOLICITATION OF SOLICITAT | | | 1 | NO. | 5. PROJECT NO.(If ap | plicable) |
| DIV. Of CONTRACTS ATT:: STARTON N. 1.111 MOBIL STORY: TWO CONTRACTOR MOBIL STORY: TWO CONTRACTOR ON START OF THE COURT OF THE FLORE OF THE PROBLEM OF THE PR | 6. ISSUED BY . CODE | 3100 | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other the | an Item 6) C | ODE 3100 | |
| ATHEY CONSULTING ATTN: GEORGE ARREY 1865 OLD CAVE RD CHARLES TOWN BY 254142506 COCC 867794653 INACUTY CODE 11. THIS TITEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS TITEM APPLIES ONLY OF PAR 45 STRONG PROPERTY OF PAR 45 STRONG PAR 45 ST | Div. of Contracts Attn: Sharon M. Lim Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M | | Div. of Contract Mail Stop: TWB-0 | s 1-B10M | | |
| NOTE: GEORGE ATREY 1865 OLD CAVE RD CERALLES TORN BY 254142506 CODE 857794653 FACULTY CODE 10 to AVED (SEE FIRM 13) 10 c-22 - 2005 10 to AVED (SEE FIRM 13) 10 c-22 - 2005 10 to AVED (SEE FIRM 13) 10 c-22 - 2005 10 to AVED (SEE FIRM 13) 10 c-22 - 2005 10 to AVED (SEE FIRM 13) 10 c-22 - 2005 10 to AVED (SEE FIRM 13) 10 c-22 - 2005 10 to AVED (SEE FIRM 13) 10 c-22 - 2005 10 to AVED (SEE FIRM 13) 10 c-22 - 2005 10 to AVED (SEE FIRM 13) 10 c-22 - 2005 10 to AVED (SEE FIRM 13) 10 c-22 - 2005 10 to AVED (SEE FIRM 13) 10 c-22 - 2005 10 to AVED (SEE FIRM 13) 10 c-22 - 2005 10 to AVED (SEE FIRM 13) 10 c-22 - 2005 10 to AVED (SEE FIRM 14) 10 c-22 - 2005 10 to AVED (SEE FIRM 14) 10 c-22 - 2005 10 to AVED (SEE FIRM 14) 10 to AVED (SEE FIRM 15) 10 to AVED (SEE FIR | 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) | | | (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA | ATION NO. | |
| ACTIN: GEORGE ATREY 1865 OLD CAVE RD CRARLES TOWN MY 254142506 CODE 867794653 INCLIPACION 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is sevented. Is not evented of (9) by competing items 2 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment, (b) by acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by or offer submitted; or (c) by separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF VOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO GEORGE PROPER AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED PORT ITHE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO 11 FEL FOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by writte of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each belogram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received from the opening hour and date specified. 12 ACCOUNTMO AND APPROPRIATION DATA ("required) 13 ATHIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY 17 MODIFIED TOTOS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY 17 MODIFIED ATTORNS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 14 ATHIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURPLEMENT OF CONTRACT FORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 15 ATHIS AMOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER MODIFIED THE CONTRACT FORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 16 ATHIS AMOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER SHADOWED TO REPLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 150, 100 AND APPLIES ONLY 150, 100 AND APPLIES O | ATHEY CONSULTING | | | | - | |
| CARCLES TOWN NV 254142506 CODE 867794653 | ATTN: GEORGE ATHEY | | | 98. DATED (SEETIEM TT) | | |
| ### BOANES (BETERN 15) The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers | 1865 OLD CAVE RD | | FRACT/ORDER NO. | | | |
| 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 12. A The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. Is not extended Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning opines of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC. (NOWLECOMENT TO BE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each helegram or teletre makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTINO AND APPROPPINATION DATA (if required) BER No.: 911-15-123-133, Job Code: R1174, BOC: 252A, ADPX-OPX-OPX-OPX-OPX-OPX-OPX-OPX-OPX-OPX-O | CHARLES TOWN WV 254142506 | | | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | | |
| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning opies of the amendment in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning opies of the amendment on as amended, by the other submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIPT ON PYOUR OFFER. If they virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or refleter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) BER No.: 911-15-123-133, Job Code: R1174, BOC: 252A, Appropriation No.: 31300200, 911, Diligate: \$1100,000 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. (b) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS RESURD PURSUANT TO. (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN TIEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 14. (c) A THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF THE AUTHORITY O | 0002 | | MENDIENTO OF O | 00 22 2009 | | |
| 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. (X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speedly authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Buch as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Buch as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Buch as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) 9. OTHER (Speedly type of modification and authority) Clause 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (MAR 2000) 8. IMPORTANT: Contractor is in not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The following changes are hereby incorporated into Contract No.: NRC-07-05-154: (SEE ATTACHED CONTINUATION PAGE) Total Ceiling Amount: \$982, 886.00 (changed) Total Obligated Amount: \$872, 490.00 (changed) Period of Performance: June 22, 2005 through June 12, 2010 (changed) Period of Performance: June 22, 2005 through June 12, 2010 (changed) Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as herelefore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Sharon M. Lim | offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram when KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtuely telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter in and date specified. | nich includes a reference to the EDESIGNATED FOR THE RELEASE OF THIS RELEASE OF THE RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION OF THE S | e solicitation and amendmer ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOF ire to change an offer alread tion and this amendment, ar | nt numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR TO THE HOUR AND DATE Solve submitted, such change may and is received prior to the open | UR AC- SPECIFIED MAY y be made | |
| IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. (X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) 9. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 10. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 11. Clause 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (MAR 2000) 12. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 15. The following changes are hereby incorporated into Contract No.: NRC-07-05-154: (SEE ATTACHED CONTINUATION PAGE) 16. TOTAL Ceiling Amount: \$982, 886.00 (changed) 17. Total Ceiling Amount: \$982, 886.00 (changed) 18. Total Obligated Amount: \$972, 490.00 (changed) 18. Period of Performance: June 22, 2005 through June 12, 2010 (changed) 18. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 18. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 18. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) | . Ap | propriation No.: 31X0 | 0200.911, Obligate: | \$100,000 | | |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Clause 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (MAR 2000) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is in not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The following changes are hereby incorporated into Contract No.: NRC-07-05-154: (SEE ATTACHED CONTINUATION PAGE) Total Ceiling Amount: \$982,886.00 (changed) Total Obligated Amount: \$872,490.00 (changed) Total Obligated Amount: \$872,490.00 (changed) Period of Performance: June 22, 2005 through June 12, 2010 (changed) Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Sharon M. Lim | | | | | | |
| SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Clause 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract X (MAR 2000) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is in not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The following changes are hereby incorporated into Contract No.: NRC-07-05-154: (SEE ATTACHED CONTINUATION PAGE) Total Ceiling Amount: \$982,886.00 (changed) Total Obligated Amount: \$872,490.00 (changed) Period of Performance: June 22, 2005 through June 12, 2010 (changed) Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Sharon M. Lim | (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a | authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH | IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON | TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Clause 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (MAR 2000) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The following changes are hereby incorporated into Contract No.: NRC-07-05-154: (SEE ATTACHED CONTINUATION PAGE) Total Ceiling Amount: \$982,886.00 (changed) Total Obligated Amount: \$872,490.00 (changed) Period of Performance: June 22, 2005 through June 12, 2010 (changed) Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Itam 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Sharon M. Lim | | | IANGES (such as changes in pa | lying office, appropriation date, etc.) | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The following changes are hereby incorporated into Contract No.: NRC-07-05-154: (SEE ATTACHED CONTINUATION PAGE) Total Ceiling Amount: \$982,886.00 (changed) Total Obligated Amount: \$872,490.00 (changed) Period of Performance: June 22, 2005 through June 12, 2010 (changed) Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Sharon M. Lim | C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS | SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: | | | | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The following changes are hereby incorporated into Contract No.: NRC-07-05-154: (SEE ATTACHED CONTINUATION PAGE) Total Ceiling Amount: \$982,886.00 (changed) Total Obligated Amount: \$872,490.00 (changed) Period of Performance: June 22, 2005 through June 12, 2010 (changed) Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Sharon M. Lim | | | to Extend the Term o | f the Contract | | |
| The following changes are hereby incorporated into Contract No.: NRC-07-05-154: (SEE ATTACHED CONTINUATION PAGE) Total Ceiling Amount: \$982,886.00 (changed) Total Obligated Amount: \$872,490.00 (changed) Period of Performance: June 22, 2005 through June 12, 2010 (changed) Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. isa. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Sharon M. Lim | E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is | s required to sign this docume | nt and return | copies to the issuing office. | | |
| Total Ceiling Amount: \$982,886.00 (changed) Total Obligated Amount: \$872,490.00 (changed) Period of Performance: June 22, 2005 through June 12, 2010 (changed) Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Sharon M. Lim | The following changes are hereby incorp | | | | | |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Sharon M. Lim | Total Ceiling Amount: \$982,886.00 (chan Total Obligated Amount: \$872,490.00 (ch | anged) | (changed) | | | |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Sharon M. Lim | | | | | | |
| Sharon M. Lim | Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen | ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha | nged, remains unchanged and in full fo | orce and effect. | | |
| Contracting Officer | 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | | Sharon M. Lim | | | |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 16C | 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE SIGNED | All along 1 | M. Lin | 16C. DATE SIGI | Ina |
| (Signature of Contracting Officer) | REPORTED AND PROPERTY OF THE P | | (Signature o | STANDA | | |

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53 20

Contract No.: NRC-07-05-154

Modification Nine Page 2 of 2

- 1) In accordance with contract Clause 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (MAR 2000) Option Period Four is hereby exercised. The term of the option period is June 13, 2009 through June 12, 2010.
- 2) As a result of Item (1) above, incremental funding in the amount of \$100,000 is hereby obligated to the contract thereby increasing the contract obligation from \$772,490.00 to \$872,490.00. Of this amount \$92,592.59 represents the estimated reimbursable costs and \$7,407.41 represents the fixed fee.
- 3) As a result of Item (1) above, the contract ceiling is hereby increased by \$210,396.00 from \$772,490.00 to \$982,886.00.
- 4) Section B.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN 1988) ALTERNATE 1 (JUN 1991) delete paragraph (b) in its entirety and replace with the following:
 - "...(b) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$872,490.00, of which the sum of \$807,861.09 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$64,628.91 represents the fixed fee..."
- 5) A summary of obligations for this contract, from the date of award through this action is provided below:

 Total FY05 Obligations:
 \$120,000.00

 Total FY06 Obligations:
 \$163,227.00

 Total FY07 Obligations:
 \$210,000.00

 Total FY08 Obligations:
 \$200,000.00

 Total FY09 Obligations:
 \$179,263.00

Cumulative Total of NRC obligations:

\$872,490.00

This modification obligates FY09 funds in the amount of \$100,000.00

6) All other terms and conditions of Contract No.: NRC-07-05-154 hereby remain unchanged and in full force and effect.